
AUSTRALIAN RANKING LIST 2008

Rankings taken from 1st January to 15th January

Compiled by Paul Jenes AA Statistician

WOMEN

EVENT WINDNAME ASSOCDOB PLACEVENUE DATE

100 METRES

11.83 +0.3 Makelesi Batimala (Fij) Q 231077 1 Brisbane 5-Jan

11.92 -0.5 Jessica Knox N 031178 1 Sydney 5-Jan

11.96 +0.3 Amy Harris Q 071080 2 Brisbane 5-Jan

11.97 -0.5 Laura Whaler N 280887 2 Sydney 5-Jan

11.98 +0.3 Jacinta Boyd Q 100286 3 Brisbane 5-Jan

11.98 +1.3 Jody Henry W 010485 1 Perth 6-Jan

12.07 +0.3 Jacqueline Davies Q 020987 4 Brisbane 5-Jan

12.10 +1.5 Angela Byrt V 021188 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

12.22 +1.5 Evgeniya Averina V 020686 2 Melbourne 10-Jan

wind-assisted

11.26 +3.0 Sally McLellan Q 190986 1 Sydney 12-Jan

11.61 +3.0 Lauren Hewitt V 251178 3 Sydney 12-Jan

11.69 +3.0 Crystal Attenborough NT 010883 5 Sydney 12-Jan

11.76 +3.0 Melissa Breen A 170990 6 Sydney 12-Jan

11.77 +3.0 Jody Henry W 010485 7 Sydney 12-Jan

11.78 +3.0 Fiona Cullen Q 310879 8 Sydney 12-Jan

200 METRES

23.67 +1.1 Lauren Hewitt V 251178 2 Sydney 12-Jan

23.91 +1.0 Olivia Tauro N 110690 1 Sydney 5-Jan

24.26 +1.0 Trisha Greaves N 040280 2 Sydney 5-Jan

24.32 +1.1 Melissa Breen A 170990 4 Sydney 12-Jan

24.36 +1.1 Laura Whaler N 280887 5 Sydney 12-Jan

24.49 +1.2 Jessica Knox N 031178 2 Sydney 12-Jan

24.57 +1.1 Keatyn Windley N 240186 6 Sydney 12-Jan

24.58 +1.1 Tracey Morton N 160291 7 Sydney 12-Jan

24.62 +1.1 Laura Verlinden N 011288 8 Sydney 12-Jan

24.64 +1.6 Jess Gulli V 190388 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

24.71 +1.2 Rachael Jackson N 230376 3 Sydney 12-Jan

24.79 +0.0 Kate Leitch Q 280787 1 Gold Coast 12-Jan

24.85 +1.0 Annabelle Smith N 080183 4 Sydney 5-Jan

24.92 +1.6 Evgeniya Averina V 020686 2 Melbourne 10-Jan

24.94 +0.0 Bec Negus Q 041185 2 Gold Coast 12-Jan

UNDER 20

23.91 +1.0 Olivia Tauro N 110690 1 Sydney 5-Jan

24.58 +1.1 Tracey Morton N 160291 7 Sydney 12-Jan

manual

24.9 -1.3 Catherine Brennan V 300592 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

400 METRES

53.31 Olivia Tauro N 110690 1 Sydney 12-Jan

53.95 Trisha Greaves N 040280 3 Sydney 12-Jan

54.07 Jaimee-Lee Starr N 170288 4 Sydney 12-Jan

54.08 Makelesi Batimala (Fij) Q 231077 1 Brisbane 5-Jan

54.44 Caitlin Willis-Pincott Q 181282 2 Brisbane 5-Jan

55.45 Annabelle Smith N 080183 5 Sydney 12-Jan

55.62 Pirranee Steinert S 200285 6 Sydney 12-Jan

55.81 Angeline Blackburn A 170889 1 Canberra 3-Jan

55.89 Jacqueline Davies Q 020987 3 Brisbane 5-Jan



56.15 Stephanie Mollica V 090881 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

56.26 Katherine Clarke V 191087 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

56.35 Rosemary Hayward N 101180 1 Sydney 12-Jan

56.43 Alicia Keir N 190391 8 Sydney 12-Jan

56.60 Rebecca Irwin N 260883 9 Sydney 12-Jan

mixed race

55.29 Lyndsey Pekin W 130686 mix Perth 6-Jan

56.21 Lauren Boden A 030888 mix Canberra 3-Jan

manual

55.3 Madeleine Pape V 240284 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

UNDER 20

53.31 Olivia Tauro N 110690 1 Sydney 12-Jan

55.81 Angeline Blackburn A 170889 1 Canberra 3-Jan

56.43 Alicia Keir N 190391 8 Sydney 12-Jan

800 METRES

2.02.46 Tamsyn Lewis V 200778 1 Sydney 12-Jan

2.03.49 Madeleine Pape V 240284 2 Sydney 12-Jan

2.04.71 Holly Noack S 301183 3 Sydney 12-Jan

2.07.25 Trychelle Kingdom N 130990 4 Sydney 12-Jan

2.07.49 Brooke Simpson N 040687 5 Sydney 12-Jan

2.08.06 Nikki Molan N 020683 6 Sydney 12-Jan

2.08.78 Debbie Savage N 180280 7 Sydney 12-Jan

2.10.21 Lara Nicod N 230385 8 Sydney 12-Jan

2.10.56 Alicia Watkins N 9 Sydney 12-Jan

2.11.8 Emily Allen V 220384 1 Melbourne 12-Jan

2.12.1 Lisa Stanton-Smith V 160889 2 Melbourne 12-Jan

2.12.3 Alex Lavale V 070491 3 Melbourne 12-Jan

2.12.82 Renee Vandenberg N 291185 1 Sydney 12-Jan

2.13.0 Katherine Katsanevakis V 061188 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

mixed race

2.11.2 Anna Worland V 240977 mix Ballarat 8-Jan

UNDER 20

2.07.25 Trychelle Kingdom N 130990 4 Sydney 12-Jan

2.12.1 Lisa Stanton-Smith V 160889 2 Melbourne 12-Jan

2.12.3 Alex Lavale V 070491 3 Melbourne 12-Jan

1,500 METRES

4.22.18 Melinda Vernon N 270985 1 Sydney 12-Jan

4.24.21 Chloe Tighe N 280990 3 Sydney 12-Jan

4.26.31 Lara Tamsett N 121088 4 Sydney 12-Jan

4.30.62 Trychelle Kingdom N 130990 1 Sydney 5-Jan

4.31.00 Kelly Young N 120584 2 Sydney 5-Jan

4.32.06 Noni Clarke N 240183 5 Sydney 12-Jan

4.34.73 Alexis McKillop N 091089 6 Sydney 12-Jan

mixed race

4.11.70 Georgie Clarke V 170684 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

UNDER 20

4.24.21 Chloe Tighe N 280990 3 Sydney 12-Jan

4.30.62 Trychelle Kingdom N 130990 1 Sydney 5-Jan

4.34.73 Alexis McKillop N 091089 6 Sydney 12-Jan

3,000 METRES

9.34.57 Tara Palm S 280785 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

9.35.2 Lee Furst V 100883 1 Melbourne 12-Jan

9.47.6 Martine Daniliuc V 300679 2 Melbourne 12-Jan



mixed race

9.46.3 Josie Carberry V 140273 mix Melbourne 8-Jan

9.49.4 Kaila McKnight V 050586 mix Melbourne 8-Jan

10,000 METRES

mixed race

39.51.1 Kathy Southgate A 290456 mix Canberra 10-Jan

100 METRES HURDLES

12.81 +1.1 Sally McLellan Q 190986 1 Sydney 12-Jan

13.47 +1.1 Fiona Cullen Q 310879 3 Sydney 12-Jan

15.00 -3.4 Kylie Wheeler W 170180 hep Perth 12-Jan

15.08 +0.1 Megan Wheatley W 100388 1 Perth 6-Jan

manual

14.7 +1.5 Lauren Foote S 270484 hep Melbourne 12-Jan

400 METRES HURDLES

58.65 Lauren Boden A 030888 1 Sydney 5-Jan

64.28 Lauren McAdam Q 030287 1 Brisbane 5-Jan

65.11 Shannon McCann W 201288 1 Gold Coast 12-Jan

65.28 Bianca Mignot V 020290 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

65.46 Jessie Tallon Q 311290 2 Gold Coast 12-Jan

65.50 Amanda Morris N 120388 1 Canberra 10-Jan

manual

64.9 Cara White V 050684 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

mixed race

59.94 Lyndsay Pekin W 130686 mix Perth 13-Jan

UNDER 20

65.28 Bianca Mignot V 020290 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

65.46 Jessie Tallon Q 311290 2 Gold Coast 12-Jan

2,000 METRES STEEPLECHASE

UNDER 20

7.09.1 Alexis McKillop N 091089 1 Sydney 5-Jan

7.35.7 Charlotte Wilson N 021092 2 Sydney 5-Jan

7.38.8 Tara Vance N 3 Sydney 5-Jan

7.39.0 Hannah Menday N 4 Sydney 5-Jan

3,000 METRES STEEPLECHASE

10.45.3 Samantha Carberry V 250491 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

11.06.5 Sophie Barker V 011086 1 Canberra 3-Jan

11.38.92 Elise Aplin V 040688 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

11.44.2 Alice Schofield V 170485 2 Melbourne 8-Jan

12.04.1 Whitney Sharpe V 020591 3 Melbourne 8-Jan

UNDER 20

10.45.3 Samantha Carberry V 250491 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

12.04.1 Whitney Sharpe V 020591 3 Melbourne 8-Jan

3,000 METRES WALK

mixed race

13.17.9 Jo Jackson (Gbr) A 170185 mix Canberra 10-Jan

14.14.8 Jess Heazlewood N 300587 mix Canberra 10-Jan

14.38.9 Beki Lee N 251186 mix Canberra 10-Jan

14.47.85 Paige Hooper S 090992 mix Adelaide 11-Jan

10KM.WALK



Track

49.24.54 Cheryl Webb N 031076 1 Sydney 5-Jan

HIGH JUMP

1.90 Ellen Pettitt W 130586 1 Perth 6-Jan

1.85 Vicki Collins Q 011082 2 Sydney 12-Jan

1.79 Claire Mallett N 291284 3 Sydney 12-Jan

1.78 Lauren Foote S 270484 hep Melbourne 12-Jan

1.75 Catherine Drummond Q 141287 1 Brisbane 5-Jan

1.75 Trudy Thompson N 130190 1 Canberra 10-Jan

1.75 Casey Narrier W 290585 =4 Sydney 12-Jan

1.75 Petrina Price N 260484 6 Sydney 12-Jan

1.75 Shani Sleeman N 210493 7 Sydney 12-Jan

1.74 Breanna Hargrave S hep Adelaide 5-Jan

1.72 Lauren Forde V 081188 1 Melbourne 12-Jan

1.72 Kylie Wheeler W 170180 hep Perth 12-Jan

1.70 Zoe Timmers W 250589 2 Perth 6-Jan

1.70 Molly Grau V 240392 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

1.70 Hannah Alderton V 031088 2 Melbourne 10-Jan

1.70 Sheridan Seekamp S 171089 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

1.70 Sophia Begg N 140688 =8 Sydney 12-Jan

1.70 Amy Pejkovic N 010293 =8 Sydney 12-Jan

1.70 Brittany Pettitt W 021089 1 Perth 13-Jan

UNDER 20

1.75 Trudy Thompson N 130190 1 Canberra 10-Jan

1.75 Shani Sleeman N 210493 7 Sydney 12-Jan

1.70 Zoe Timmers W 250589 2 Perth 6-Jan

1.70 Molly Grau V 240392 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

1.70 Sheridan Seekamp S 171089 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

1.70 Amy Pejkovic N 010293 =8 Sydney 12-Jan

1.70 Brittany Pettitt W 021089 1 Perth 13-Jan

POLE VAULT

4.30 Alana Boyd Q 100584 1 Brisbane 5-Jan

4.15 Rosanna Ditton V 070679 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

3.90 Vicky Parnov W 241090 1 Perth 6-Jan

3.90 Rachel Birtles W 220590 2 Perth 6-Jan

3.90 Melanie Adams V 210788 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

3.80 Miranda Tiong W 160988 2 Perth 13-Jan

3.60 Catherine McRae (Gbr) V 010179 2 Melbourne 5-Jan

3.60 Liz Parnov W 090594 4 Perth 6-Jan

3.50 Irie Hill (Gbr) V 160169 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

3.50 Amanda Bisk W 030386 3 Perth 13-Jan

3.30 Dawn Hartigan V 131156 3 Melbourne 5-Jan

3.30 Ellen Pearce W 140492 5 Perth 13-Jan

UNDER 20

3.90 Vicky Parnov W 241090 1 Perth 6-Jan

3.90 Rachel Birtles W 220590 2 Perth 6-Jan

3.60 Liz Parnov W 090594 4 Perth 6-Jan

3.30 Ellen Pearce W 140492 5 Perth 13-Jan

3.15 Alex Pocklington V 190893 5 Melbourne 5-Jan

UNDER 18

3.60 Liz Parnov W 090594 4 Perth 6-Jan

3.30 Ellen Pearce W 140492 5 Perth 13-Jan

3.15 Alex Pocklington V 190893 5 Melbourne 5-Jan



LONG JUMP

6.25 -1.0 Jacinta Boyd Q 100286 1 Gold Coast 12-Jan

6.00 +0.9 Larissa Perry W 220789 1 Perth 6-Jan

5.98 +1.0 Kylie Wheeler W 170180 hep Perth 13-Jan

5.81 -1.1 Megan Wheatley W 100388 2 Perth 6-Jan

5.77 Theodora Spathis V 120983 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

5.69 +0.7 Jeanette Bowles V 140179 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

5.69 +1.0 Katie Cox Q 290790 2 Gold Coast 12-Jan

5.65 +0.9 Lauren Foote S 270484 hep Melbourne 13-Jan

5.61 Brooke Stratton V 120793 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

5.58 Ashleigh Hamilton V 111090 2 Melbourne 8-Jan

5.58 Kelsey McCloskey-Huckin V 250292 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

5.54 +1.3 Ashleigh Reid Q 250288 3 Gold Coast 12-Jan

UNDER 20

6.00 +0.9 Larissa Perry W 220789 1 Perth 6-Jan

5.69 +1.0 Katie Cox Q 290790 2 Gold Coast 12-Jan

5.61 Brooke Stratton V 120793 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

5.58 Ashleigh Hamilton V 111090 2 Melbourne 8-Jan

5.58 Kelsey McCloskey-Huckin V 250292 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

TRIPLE JUMP

12.32 +1.2 Olivia Goder V 270888 1 Melbourne 12-Jan

12.16 -1.7 Kiri Kendall (Nzl) V 041287 2 Melbourne 12-Jan

11.85 +1.7 Michelle Apostolou S 031279 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

11.67 +1.8 Michelle Willey N 271187 1 Canberra 10-Jan

11.61 Lauren Jackson N 011084 1 Sydney 5-Jan

wind-assisted

12.74 +2.3 Emma Knight W 090285 1 Perth 13-Jan

SHOT PUT

14.62 Margaret Satupai (Sam) V 090792 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

14.20 Kim Mulhall V 090191 2 Melbourne 10-Jan

12.90 Kylie Wheeler W 170180 hep Perth 12-Jan

12.40 Jessica Kaufman V 280792 2 Melbourne 8-Jan

12.34 Mary Lange S 060582 1 Adelaide 12-Jan

12.26 Theodora Spathis V 120983 hep Melbourne 12-Jan

12.07 Byrony Glass W 310377 1 Perth 6-Jan

UNDER 20

14.47 Margaret Satupai (Sam) V 090792 1 Melbourne 10-Jan

14.20 Kim Mulhall V 090191 2 Melbourne 10-Jan

12.40 Jessica Kaufman V 280792 2 Melbourne 8-Jan

DISCUS THROW

53.45 Dani Samuels N 260588 1 Sydney 12-Jan

51.50 Kim Mulhall V 090191 2 Sydney 12-Jan

50.45 Monique Nacsa Q 261076 1 Gold Coast 4-Jan

47.63 Alifatou Djibril (Tog) S 130280 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

44.80 Rachel Evans N 290586 3 Sydney 12-Jan

44.65 Christie Chamberlain N 090689 4 Sydney 12-Jan

44.18 Margaret Satupai (Sam) V 090792 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

UNDER 20

51.50 Kim Mulhall V 090191 2 Sydney 12-Jan

44.65 Christie Chamberlain N 090689 4 Sydney 12-Jan

44.18 Margaret Satupai (Sam) V 090792 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

HAMMER THROW



57.58 Karyne Di Marco N 140378 1 Sydney 12-Jan

56.21 Sharyn Angel Q 081180 1 Gold Coast 12-Jan

54.81 Gabrielle Neighbour V 221183 1 Melbourne 15-Jan

54.12 Byrony Glass W 310377 1 Perth 13-Jan

54.08 Breanne Clement N 020782 2 Sydney 12-Jan

52.65 Natalie Prior N 090989 2 Canberra 10-Jan

50.54 Natalie Debeljuh V 041088 1 Melbourne 12-Jan

47.76 Ashleigh Mumberson N 130290 4 Sydney 12-Jan

46.32 Raelene Warren V 170278 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

46.18 Haruka Murata V 211085 2 Melbourne 8-Jan

46.13 Melissa Holohan N 220383 5 Sydney 12-Jan

45.22 Lisa Craig N 190786 4 Canberra 10-Jan

44.63 Melissa Hilder N 201190 5 Canberra 10-Jan

42.55 Jacqui Emms S 290185 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

40.79 Anita Millington T 220286 1 Hobart 5-Jan

UNDER 20

52.65 Natalie Prior N 090989 2 Canberra 10-Jan

47.76 Ashleigh Mumberson N 130290 4 Sydney 12-Jan

44.63 Melissa Hilder N 201190 5 Canberra 10-Jan

JAVELIN THROW

55.23 Kathryn Mitchell V 100782 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

45.20 Kate Shierlaw S 280289 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

44.83 Kira Ambry V 210787 1 Melbourne 8-Jan

44.27 Bianca Maurer V 041090 3 Melbourne 10-Jan

40.61 Samantha Fenwick W 051292 1 Perth 13-Jan

40.30 Kaitlyn Ashmore V 081191 hep Melbourne 13-Jan

UNDER 20

45.20 Kate Shierlaw S 280289 1 Adelaide 11-Jan

44.27 Bianca Maurer V 041090 3 Melbourne 10-Jan

40.61 Samantha Fenwick W 051292 1 Perth 13-Jan

40.30 Kaitlyn Ashmore V 081191 hep Melbourne 13-Jan

HEPTATHLON

5,580 Kylie Wheeler W 170180 1 Perth 13-Jan

5,433 Lauren Foote S 270484 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

5,035 Theodora Spathis V 120983 2 Melbourne 13-Jan

4.708 Ashleigh Hamilton V 111090 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

4,399 Breanna Hargrave S 1 Adelaide 6-Jan

4,327 Jessica Fisher N 120183 1 Sydney 6-Jan

4,319 Ebony Cope W 091282 2 Perth 13-Jan

4,289 Trudy Thompson N 130190 1 Sydney 6-Jan

4,190 Celeste Norman Q 110988 2 Adelaide 6-Jan

4,186 Clare Maloney N 151090 2 Sydney 6-Jan

4,138 Bridie Goggins N 040190 3 Sydney 6-Jan

4,021 Phoebe Pegg N 4 Melbourne 13-Jan

UNDER 20

4,708 Ashleigh Hamilton V 111090 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

4,289 Trudy Thompson N 130190 1 Sydney 6-Jan

4,186 Clare Maloney N 151090 2 Sydney 6-Jan

4,138 Bridie Goggins N 040190 3 Sydney 6-Jan

UNDER 18

4,245 Sophie Stanwell N 080691 1 Sydney 6-Jan

4,164 Stephanie Langridge N 150591 2 Sydney 6-Jan

4,085 Natalie Laurie V 080791 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

4,065 Alison Korotkich N 210591 3 Sydney 6-Jan



4,035 Kaitlyn Ashmore V 081191 2 Melbourne 13-Jan


